International Minor in Engineering: French Studies

Language: maximum of 12 semester hours

FR 101/102
103/104
133/134
199
205
207
208
217
413
414
416
419/421

Other: minimum of 9 semester hours including one 300- or 400-level course and one Political

Elementary French 1/11

Intermediate French I/11

Accelerated Intermediate French 1/11

Undergraduate Open Seminar

Oral French |

Grammar and Composition

Critical Writing and Reading

Advanced Oral French

French Phonetics and Phonology

Advanced Grammar and Style

Structures of the French Language (same as LING 416)

Techniques in Translation I/11

Science/Economics course

ANTH 488
ARTH 231
439
445
447
EPS 404
FR 156
179
195
209/210
309
311
312
322
323
324
387/389
417
418

Modern Europe

Northern Renaissance Art

18™ Century European Art

European Art Between the Wars

France and Its Others

European Education Since 1600 (same as HIST 457)

Exploring Paris

Migration and French National Identity

French Intellectual Tradition

Introduction to French Literature I/11

Poetry

Narrative Literature

Theater and Performance

Movements and Perspectives

Major Literary Figures

Literature and the Other Arts

French & Comparative Cinema I/11 (same as CWL, HUM 387/389, MACS 382/383)

History of the French Language (same as MDVL 417)

Language and Minorities in Europe
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435/436

443

479

485/486
HIST  141/142

245

253

346

348

455
MUS 418
SPAN 435

French Civilization I/11

Studies in French

Studies in Francophonie (same as CWL 434)

Commercial and Economic French I/11

Western Civilization to/since 1660

Women & Gender in Pre-Modern Europe (same as GWS & MDVL 245)

Enlightenment to Existentialism

The Age of the Renaissance

Early European Absolutism & Expansion

Modern France

Regional Studies in Musicology (related to study)

Introduction to Romance Ling (same as ITAL, PORT, RMLG 435, FR, LING 462)

Approved Political Science/Economics Courses:

ACE 451
455
ECON 220
420
HIST 349
350
352
353
354
361
450
PHIL 325
PS 280
348
381
382
383
384
385

Agriculture in International Development

International Trade in Food and Agriculture

International Economic Principles

International Economics

Age of Revolution, 1775 — 1815

19" Century Romanticism & Politics

Europe in the World

European History 1918 — 1939

Twentieth Century Europe

European Thought and Society Since 1789 (same as SOC 368)

European Working-Class History (same as LER 450 & SOC 422)

Recent European Philosophy

Introduction to International Relations

Government and Politics in Western Europe

International Conflict

International Political Economy

International Organization

Politics of Globalization

Politics of the European Union (same as FR and GER 385)
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