International Minor in Engineering: French Studies

Langua	ge: maximı	um of 12 semester hours	# of sem hours
FR	101/102	Elementary French I/II	4
	103/104	Intermediate French I/II	4
	133/134	Accelerated Intermediate French I/II	4
	199	Undergraduate Open Seminar	<5
	205	Oral French I	3
	207	Grammar and Composition	3
	208	Critical Writing and Reading	3
	217	Advanced Oral French	3
	413	French Phonetics and Phonology	3
	414	Advanced Grammar and Style	3
	416	Structures of the French Language (same as LING 416)	3
	419/421	Techniques in Translation I/II	3
	ninimum of Economics	f 9 semester hours including one 300- or 400-level course and one Political course ${\bf r}$	
ANTH	488	Modern Europe	4
ARTH	231	Northern Renaissance Art	3
	439	18 th Century European Art	3
	445	European Art Between the Wars	3
	447	France and Its Others	3
EPS	404	European Education Since 1600 (same as HIST 457)	3 (II, W, H)
FR	156	Exploring Paris	3 (W, H)
	179	Migration and French National Identity	3 (W, H)
	195	French Intellectual Tradition	3
	209/210	Introduction to French Literature I/II	3 (H)
	309	Poetry	3
	311	Narrative Literature	3
	312	Theater and Performance	3
	322	Movements and Perspectives	
	323	Major Literary Figures	3
	324	Literature and the Other Arts	3
	387/389	French & Comparative Cinema I/II (same as CWL, HUM 387/389, MACS 382/383)	4
	417	History of the French Language (same as MDVL 417)	3
	418	Language and Minorities in Europe	3

	435/436	French Civilization I/II
	443	Studies in French
	479	Studies in Francophonie (same as CWL 434)
	485/486	Commercial and Economic French I/II
HIST	141/142	Western Civilization to/since 1660
	245	Women & Gender in Pre-Modern Europe (same as GWS & MDVL 245)
	253	Enlightenment to Existentialism
	346	The Age of the Renaissance
	348	Early European Absolutism & Expansion
	455	Modern France
MUS	418	Regional Studies in Musicology (related to study)
SPAN	435	Introduction to Romance Ling (same as ITAL, PORT, RMLG 435, FR, LING 462)
Approv	ed Politica	Science/Economics Courses:
ACE	451	Agriculture in International Development
	455	International Trade in Food and Agriculture
ECON	220	International Economic Principles
	420	International Economics
HIST	349	Age of Revolution, 1775 – 1815
	350	19th Century Romanticism & Politics
	352	Europe in the World
	353	European History 1918 – 1939
	354	Twentieth Century Europe
	361	European Thought and Society Since 1789 (same as SOC 368)
	450	European Working-Class History (same as LER 450 & SOC 422)
PHIL	325	Recent European Philosophy
PS	280	Introduction to International Relations
	348	Government and Politics in Western Europe
	381	International Conflict
	382	International Political Economy
	383	International Organization
	384	Politics of Globalization
	385	Politics of the European Union (same as FR and GER 385)